

GAHC010011472016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/174/2025**

DWIPEN DEKA  
S/O- LT. RAJAT CHANDRA DEKA  
R/O- RANGIA  
WARD NO. 3  
BARMESE NAGAR  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

PABITRA RAM KHOUND  
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM  
IRRIGATION DEPT  
GUWAHATI-6  
ASSAM.

2:K M GOPAL SANA RAJKUMAR  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
IRRIGATION DEPT  
GUWAHATI-3  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR SHEIKH HAFIZUR RAHMAN  
Advocate for : appearing for PABITRA RAM KHOUND

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**  
**O R D E R**

**26.03.2025**

Heard Ms. I. Das, learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue notice.

Applicant to take steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by registered post with A/D cards within one week.

List the matter after four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**