

GAHC010016772025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/174/2025**

DWIPEN DEKA  
S/O- LT. RAJAT CHANDRA DEKA, R/O- RANGIA, WARD NO. 3, BARMESE  
NAGAR, DIST.- KAMRUP, ASSAM.

VERSUS

PABITRA RAM KHOUND  
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION DEPT, GUWAHATI-6,  
ASSAM.

2:K M GOPAL SANA RAJKUMAR  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
IRRIGATION DEPT  
GUWAHATI-3  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR SHEIKH HAFIZUR RAHMAN, MR. S H RAHMAN,MS. I  
DAS

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/176/2016**

DWIPEN DEKA  
S/O- LT. RAJAT CHANDRA DEKA  
R/O- RANGIA  
WARD NO. 3  
BARMESE NAGAR  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

KUJENDRA DOLEY and ORS.  
COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
IRRIGATION DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY- 6.

2:MAHENDRA MOHAN BORO  
THE CHIEF ENGINEER M.I. IRRIGATION DEPTT.  
ASSAM  
GHY- 3.

3:SRI PABITRA RAM KHOOND  
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:SRI K M GOPAL SANA RAJ KUMAR  
CHIEF ENGINEER  
IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI-781003.

-----  
Advocate for : MR.P DAS  
Advocate for : DR.B AHMEDR appearing for KUJENDRA DOLEY and ORS.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 23.04.2026**

On the prayer of Ms. I. Das, learned counsel for the applicant, which is not objected to by the learned counsel appearing for the opposite party, let these matters be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**